

PE302

ROAD TRAFFIC ACT 1974

ROAD TRAFFIC (INFRINGEMENTS) AMENDMENT REGULATIONS (No. 5)
1990

Made by His Excellency the Governor in Executive Council.

Citation

1. These regulations may be cited as the *Road Traffic (Infringements) Amendment Regulations (No. 5) 1990*.

First Schedule amended

2. The First Schedule to the *Road Traffic (Infringements) Regulations 1975** is amended—

- (a) in item 17A by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraphs—
- “ (a) not more than 9 km/h 25
- (aa) more than 9 km/h but
not more than 14 km/h 50 ”;
- (b) in item 44 by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraphs—
- “ (a) not more than 9 km/h 25
- (aa) more than 9 km/h but
not more than 14 km/h 50 ”;
- (c) in item 45 by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraphs—
- “ (a) not more than 9 km/h 50
- (aa) more than 9 km/h but
not more than 14 km/h 100 ”;
- (d) in item 46A by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraphs—
- “ (a) not more than 9 km/h 25
- (aa) more than 9 km/h but
not more than 14 km/h 50 ”;
- (e) in item 58A by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraphs—
- “ (a) not more than 9 km/h 25
- (aa) more than 9 km/h but
not more than 14 km/h 50 ”;
- (f) in item 58B by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraphs—
- “ (a) not more than 9 km/h 25
- (aa) more than 9 km/h but
not more than 14 km/h 50 ”; and
- (g) in item 58C by deleting paragraph (a) and substituting the following paragraphs—
- “ (a) not more than 9 km/h 25
- (aa) more than 9 km/h but
not more than 14 km/h 50 ”;

[*Reprinted as at 14 March 1990. For amendments to 31 October 1990 see *Gazettes of 30 March, 6 April, 4 May, 8 June, 3 August and 28 September 1990.*]

By His Excellency's Command,

G. PEARCE, Clerk of the Council.